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Drive innovations to address unmet
and underserved medical needs and improve 

the quality of lives around the world.

Bring a forward-thinking and entrepreneurial
approach to developing and improving products,

processes and technologies that address unmet and 
underserved needs and create positive change for 

physicians and their patients.

O U R V IS I O N

O U R M ISS I O N

WHAT D R I VES  US
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We have developed and refined a business 

model that draws from the insight and

intellect of some of the greatest scientists, 

clinicians, regulatory experts and creative

corporate leaders in eye care.

This previously untapped exchange

of experiential information is the driving

force of our impactful innovation and

operational excellence. With the

implementation of these understandings

and perspectives we are able to focus on

the most important endpoint of our efforts, 

the quality of patient care provided through 

our company’s product portfolio.

pwitham@paragonbioteck.com

503-308-6281

541-543-8495

Patrick H. Witham
PRESIDENT & CEO 

“

”
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CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
PORTLAND, OREGON
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vbrown@paragonbioteck.com

503-308-6291

Vincent Brown
PROJECT MANAGER,

BUSINESS OPERATIONS

lclark@paragonbioteck.com

503-575-5088

Lauren Clark
DIRECTOR OF QUALITY ASSURANCE 

AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

cfager@paragonbioteck.com

503-501-2521

Caity Fager
ADMINISTRATIVE

ASSISTANT

aharris@paragonbioteck.com

503-662-6410

503-839-0484

Ahmad Harris
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, ACCOUNTS 

RECEIVABLE SPECIALIST

rkrishnan@paragonbioteck.com

503-465-3041

503-860-0495

Raj Krishnan
VICE PRESIDENT

OF SUPPLY CHAIN 

jlarsen@paragonbioteck.com

503-308-6295

503-475-6823

James Larsen
VICE PRESIDENT

OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS
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mthiessen@paragonbioteck.com

503-501-2446

503-539-8781

Marika Thiessen
VICE PRESIDENT

OF LOGISTICS & LICENSING

asantos@paragonbioteck.com

503-501-2453

503-789-7066

Alix Santos
QUALITY ASSURANCE AND

REGULATORY AFFAIRS SPECIALIST

cscaduto@paragonbioteck.com

503-465-3006

Christine Scaduto
EXECUTIVE

LEGAL ASSISTANT

yspencer@paragonbioteck.com

503-465-3028

503-866-3682

Yvonne Spencer
CHIEF OF STAFF AND ASSISTANT

TO THE PRESIDENT & CEO

tsydow@paragonbioteck.com

503-465-3007

541-912-4990

Travis Sydow
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT,

GENERAL COUNSEL

accounting@paragonbioteck.com

503-308-6292

541-337-2979

Melanie Witham
ACCOUNTING
SPECIALIST
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kworsham@paragonbioteck.com

503-953-8353

503-621-2236

Kim Worsham
VICE PRESIDENT 
OF OPERATIONS



8  |  Paragon BioTeck®, Inc.  |  Focus Laboratories®, Inc.

COMMERCIAL & DISTRIBUTION
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
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Paul.Graham@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9481

Paul Graham
SHIPPING AND RECEIVING,

MATERIAL HANDLER

Jon.Beaver@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9480

501-626-0738

Jon Beaver
VICE PRESIDENT
OF OPERATIONS

Freida.Blackburn@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9485

501-943-9558

Freida Blackburn
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ASSISTANT

Joshua.Bond@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9453

501-800-7319

Josh Bond
INSIDE SALES

MANAGER

Alice.Cresswell@focuslaboratories.com

501-753-6006 Ext. 1

Alice Cresswell
SALES SUPPORT

SPECIALIST

Don.Dyer@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9476

501-551-1791

Don Dyer
DIRECTOR OF DATA INTEGRATION 

AND PROCESSING
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Allison.Hodgson@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9471

Allison Hodgson
CUSTOMER CARE
REPRESENTATIVE

Franchesca.Green@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9486

Franchesca Green
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

CLERK

Steve.Horton@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9451

501-650-9945

Steve Horton
VICE PRESIDENT

OF FINANCE

Tracy.Green@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9487

501-681-6320

Tracy Green
ACCOUNTING

CLERK

Charles.Hamilton@focuslaboratories.com

Charles Hamilton
SHIPPING AND RECEIVING,

MATERIAL HANDLER

Timothy.Hicks@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9467

501-800-7295

Timothy Hicks
SR. GRAPHIC

DESIGNER
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Cherelle.Hunter@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9488

501-475-4531

Cherelle Hunter
CUSTOMER CARE
REPRESENTATIVE

Laura.Lusinger@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9484

501-416-9914

Laura Lusinger
QUALITY ASSURANCE AND

REGULATORY AFFAIRS SPECIALIST

Christopher.Martin@focuslaboratories.com

Chris Martin
SHIPPING AND RECEIVING,

MATERIAL HANDLER

Justin.Mcmanus@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9468

501-800-7197

Justin McManus
INSIDE SALES

REPRESENTATIVE

Angela.Morgan@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9484

501-519-2823

Angela Morgan
DIRECTOR

OF MARKETING

Amber.Quaid@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9458

501-812-9144

Amber Quaid
MARKETING AND

COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST
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Sammie.Tanner@focuslaboratories.com

901-351-8135

Sammie Tanner
TERRITORY
MANAGER

Sacha.Steele@focuslaboratories.com

423-237-8285

Sacha Steele
TERRITORY
MANAGER

Scott.Shull@focuslaboratories.com

314-974-4919

Scott Shull
TERRITORY
MANAGER

Greg.Rideout@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9450

501-626-4154

Greg Rideout
VICE PRESIDENT

OF SALES, KEY ACCOUNTS

Kelley.Rideout@focuslaboratories.com

501-800-3911

Kelley Rideout
TERRITORY
MANAGER

Michelle.Spicer@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9469

501-800-7173

Michelle Spicer
INSIDE SALES

REPRESENTATIVE
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Brad.Winfrey@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9449

501-650-2796

Brad Winfrey
VICE PRESIDENT OF COMMERCIAL
OPERATIONS, GENERAL MANAGER

Michele.Wright@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9470

501-800-7226

Dr. Michele Wright Ph.D.
VICE PRESIDENT

OF SALES

Christa.Wornock@focuslaboratories.com

501-681-3752

501-580-5591

Christa Wornock
TERRITORY
MANAGER

Andria.White@focuslaboratories.com

501-801-9472

Andria White
CUSTOMER CARE

LEAD
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DRUG DEVELOPMENT
TAMPA, FLORIDA
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wstringer@infiniumpharma.com

727-644-8941

Bill Stringer
SR. VICE PRESIDENT OF GLOBAL QUALITY
ASSURANCE AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

lremon@paragonbioteck.com

813-444-4668

813-778-4892

Lee Ann Remon
SENIOR REGULATORY
PROJECT MANAGER
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Focus Laboratories®, Inc. • 11205 Richardson Drive • North Little Rock, AR 72113 • 1-866-752-6006

Paragon BioTeck®, Inc. • 4640 SW Macadam Ave • Portland, Oregon 97239 • 1-888-424-1192


